In place of Form PTO-1595

AUS920031041US1

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS**

To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Execution Date:					
(1) FOLU OKUNSEINDE	March 11, 2004					
(2) TYRON STADING	March 11, 2004					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No						
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	3. Nature of conveyance:					
International Business Machines Corporation	_X_ Assignment Merger					
New Orchard Road	Security Agreement Change of Name					
Armonk, New York 10504	Other					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
TOUT : 4 AT 1 CM 14 AT 14						
If this document is being filed together with a new app  (1)						
(1)	(2)					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/803,590 B. File Da	ite March 18, 2004					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Diana L. Roberts IBM Corporation	Enclosed					
Intellectual Property Law	Enclosed					
11400 Burnet Road	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-9667						
8. Deposit account number: 09-0447						
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belie correct and any attached copy is a true</li> </ol>	f, the foregoing information is true and copy of the original document.					
Kathryn L Seeman Name of Person Signing Signature Total numbe	Deemen may 14, Detall r of pages including cover sheet: 2					

**PATENT REEL: 014632 FRAME: 0640** 

AUS920031041US1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whe	ereas, we,					
(1)	FOLU OKU	INSEINDE Travis	City of: State of:	Austin Texas		
(2)	TYRON ST County of:	ADING Travis	City of: State of:	Austin Texas		
have	invented cert	ain improvements in				
ME.	THOD AND	APPARATUS FOR PRO	VIDING :	TRANSACT	TION-LEVEL S	ECURITY
and <i>Decl</i>	executed, res aration):	spectively, a United States	patent app	lication there	for on ( <i>Dates Ir</i>	ventors Signed
(1)_	3/11/2	004	(2	) <i></i>	3/11/2004	
New acqu	Whereas, York, having ire the entire	INTERNATIONAL BUSINE a place of business at Armor right, title and interest in the sto be obtained therefor;	SS MACH	HINES CORI	· r PORATION, a ereinafter called l	BM), desires to
and count reque said : Lette:	e named, here interest in the tries, and all est the Commi application to a Patent on s	fore, for a valuable consider, aby sell, assign, and transfer a said application and inventing from the said application and inventionable of priority resulting from the said invention and we will examplications when called upor	to IBM, its ion therein om the filin ny Letters ins; and we coute all pa	successors a disclosed for g of said Un Patent grante hereby agre- pers necessa	and assigns, the r the United Sta ited States appli d upon the inven e that IBM may a	entire right, title tes and foreign cation, and we tion set forth in
(1)	Signed at	Austin (City)	_ on	3))) 200 (Date)	<u>4</u> , 2003	i.
				FOLU (	OKUNSEINDE	
and						
2) 8	Signed at	Austin (City)	_ on	3/11/2 (Date)	<u>2004</u> , 2003.	
			2	mon	- Dr	·

Page 1 of 1

**RECORDED: 05/14/2004** 

**PATENT** REEL: 014632 FRAME: 0641\*\*